





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A+++ Grade)

ELECTION/KURSU/2023-24

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Election to the Kerala University Research Students Union 2023-24– Declaration of result – reg.

Read: University notification of even No. dated: 08.02.2024 & 16.02.2024.

In continuation of the University notifications read above, it is hereby notified under rule 11 of the conduct of elections of the Constitution of the Kerala University Research Students Union, the following candidate has been declared duly elected to hold the post of **Faculty Representative in Social Sciences** of the Kerala University Research Students Union 2023-24 in the election held on 21.02.2024.

Ashika S Prasad,

Department of Political Science, University of Kerala.

The above member shall hold office of the Kerala University Research Students Union subject to the provisions contained in the Constitution for the Research Students Union.

By Order of the Vice Chancellor

Prof. (Dr.) K S Anil Kumar Registrar

University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram, 04.03.2024

